Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	02-13-20	03	EET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 Tab settings				y y	V
To the Honorable Commissi	10036510) 6	:tached o	original documents or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies): HealthComm International, Inc.	10236512 よ-11-03	2. Name	and address of the manual address of the man	of receiving party(ies) s, In c.	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying par	Association Limited Partnership ty(ies) attached? Yes No	Street City: Inc As Geographic Geographics	Address: 100 Address: 100 San Clemente dividual(s) citize ssociation eneral Partnersl	mpbell O Avenida La Pata State: CA Zip: 92673 Inship	
Assignment	✓ Merger	ı 		California	
			•		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			d in the United States, a domestic	
		represen	ntative designation	is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 07/07/2000		(Designa Additiona	ations must be a s al name(s) & addr	eparate document from assignment ess(es) attached? Yes	i) No
A I rademark Application No (S)	I D. ITH	INCIDEN DESIGN	stration No.(S)	
A. Trademark Application No.(Additional number(s) a		Yes V	etration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence	attached 6. Total r	Yes 🗸	No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence	attached 6. Total r	Yes 🗸	No Vilications and	
5. Name and address of party to	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total registra	Yes number of appations involved fee (37 CFR 3.	No slications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total registra	Yes 🗾	No slications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total registra 7. Total f	Yes number of apprations involved fee (37 CFR 3.)	No slications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total registr. 7. Total f	Yes number of apprations involved fee (37 CFR 3.)	No Dications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell Internal Address: Metagenics,	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed: Inc. A Pata CA Zip: 92673	7. Total f	Yes value of appations involved fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to sit account nur	No Dications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell Internal Address: Metagenics, Street Address: 100 Avenida L City: San Clemente State:	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed: Inc.	7. Total f	Yes value of appations involved fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to sit account nur	No Dications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell Internal Address: Metagenics, Street Address: 100 Avenida L	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed: Inc. A Pata CA Zip: 92673	7. Total f	Yes value of appations involved fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to sit account nur	No Dications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell Internal Address: Metagenics, Street Address: 100 Avenida L City: San Clemente State:	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed: Inc. A Pata CA Zip: 92673	7. Total f	Yes value of appations involved fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to sit account nur	No Dications and d:	1
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Susan Y. Campbell Internal Address: Metagenics, Street Address: 100 Avenida L City: San Clemente State: 9. Signature.	Additional number(s) a whom correspondence mailed: Inc. A Pata CA Zip: 92673	7. Total f	Yes value of appations involved fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to sit account nur	No Dications and d:	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0617

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

JEFFREY J. KATKE and JERRY MOREY certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of METAGENICS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. This corporation owns all the outstanding shares of HEALTHCOMM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Washington corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge HEALTHCOMM INTERNATIONAL, INC., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 7/7, 2000

RECORDED: 02/04/2003

JEFFREY J. KATKE, President

JERRY MOREY, Secretary

Fy R

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0618